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board without deduction from such teacher’s wages thercfor,
shall be included as a part of such eight months.

SeEction 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved June 5, 1913,

No. 729, A.] [Published June 7, 1913.

CHAPTER 435.

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 482, laws of 1911, relating
to licensing by cities or villages of persons or corporations en-
gaged in the business of installing or altering clectrical work
or wiring in buildings in-such cities or villages.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section 1 of chapter 482, laws of 1911, is amended
to read: (Chapter 482, Laws 1911) Section 1. The common
council of any city * * * or the village board of any village,
however incorporated, is hereby authorized and empowered, by
ordinance, to license and regulate any person, firm or corpora-
tion, employed or engaged in the installing, erceting, construc-
ting or altering of any electrical work or wiring in any building
or part of building in any such city or village, and to fix a fee for
such license at a sum not less than * * * one dollar nor
more than fifty dollars per annum.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved June 5, 1913.

No. 835, A.] [Published June 7, 1913.
CHAPTER 436.

AN ACT to repeal section $5a of the statutes and to create a new
section to be numbered 45a, relating to the display of the na-
tional flag on election and registration days.

The people of the Statc of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do cnact as follows :

SECTION 1. Section 45a of the statutes is repealed.

SEcTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to be
numbered and to read: Section 45a. The town board, village
board and common council of the several towns, villages and cit-
ies of the state shall place and display the national flag on suit-
able staff over every voting place during all the hours that the
polls are open on the day of the general election, and may so dis-
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play it on other election days and on registration days. The ex-
pense of such flag and the erection, care and maintenance of the
same shall be a charge against such town, village or city and be
audited and paid as other election expenses.

Secrioy 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after ity passage and publication.

Approved June 5, 1913.

No. 938, A.] [Published June 7, 1913.
CHAPTER 437.

AN ACT to create section 819m of the statutes, relating to town
sewers.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
dssembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 819m. 1. In any town situated wholly within
the boundaries of a county containing a city with a population of
three hundred thousand, or more, in any case where it is possible
to construet a sewer and secure an outlet for same into any of the
sewers maintained by a city of three hundred thousand, or more,
the supervisors may, whenever they shall deem it necessary for
the public health, cause a sewer or sewers to be constructed and
maintained in any part of said town and order and direct the
eonstruction of the same and alter, repair or mend any sewer
hereafter constructed within said town, provided only that. the
fewer or sewers so ordered and constructed shall have an outlet
Into a sewer or sewerage system of a city of three hundred thou-
sand or more inhabitants. In doing such work said town board
of supervisors shall proceed in accordance with the provisions of
sections 919a to 919m, inclusive, of the statutes, and such board
shall, for the purposes of this section, have and may exercise all
the powers conferred by said sections upon the president and
trustees of villages.

2. The cost of the construction of manholes, catch-basins for
the receiving of water from gutters and of the overflow pipes
omnecting them with sewers, and of the repairing and cleaning
of sewers, and all expenditures for temporary work necessary to
carry out the system of sewerace as adopted, and all cost of con-
gtl'm‘tmg sewers not provided for by special assessment, shall be
Paid out of the gereral fund of the town.

Skction 2. This act shall take effeet and be in force from and
after itq passage and publication.

Approved June 5, 1913.
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